OP \$490.00 3233854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPECTRUM SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CORP.		06/12/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRATED MEDICAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	3316 2nd Avenue North
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35222
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3233854	CLEAN-N-DRY	
Registration Number:	2233016	DUAL CHUCK	
Registration Number:	3668935	INSTRUMENT PROCESSING ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	2907408	INSTRUMENT UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	3675822	MIDDLELINE	
Registration Number:	2442456	SPECTRA-CLAVE	
Registration Number:	3746475	SPECTRA-LENS	
Registration Number:	2421337	SPECTRA-LUBE	
Registration Number:	3596425	SPECTRA-MATIC	
Registration Number:	2907802	SPECTRA-MOIST	
Registration Number:	3947313	SPECTRA-SCRUB	
Registration Number:	2991230	SPECTRA-SOAK	
Registration Number:	2415910	SPECTRA-SOAP	
Registration Number:	2415909	SPECTRA-SONIC	
Registration Number:	4412016	SPECTRA-WIPES	
Registration Number:	4736312	SPECTRA-ZYME	
Registration Number:	4552095	SPECTRUM CLEANABLE KERRISON RONGEUR	
Registration Number:	3499550	SPECTRUM SUPER CUT	
Registration Number:	4198812	WE MAKE PATIENTS SAFER	
		TRADEMARK	

900410652 REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4406841095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-684-1090

Email: MKUSNER@KUSNERJAFFE.COM,

EMORLAN@KUSNERJAFFE.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK KUSNER / KUSNER & JAFFE Address Line 1: 6150 Parkland Boulevard, STE. 105

Address Line 2: PARAGON CENTER II

Address Line 4: Mayfield Heights, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK KUSNER

SIGNATURE: /mark kusner/

DATE SIGNED: 06/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ST-176-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ST-176-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0153

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPECTRUM SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CORP., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with its principal place of business at 4575 Hudson Drive, Stow, Ohio 44224 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CLEAN-N-DRY	3,233,854	24 Apr 2007
DUAL CHUCK	2,233,016	16 Mar 1999
INSTRUMENT PROCESSING ESSENTIALS	3,668,935	18 Aug 2009
INSTRUMENT UNIVERSITY	2,907,408	30 Nov 2004
MIDDLELINE	3,675,822	01 Sep 2009
SPECTRA-CLAVE	2,442,456	10 Apr 2001
SPECTRA-LENS	3,746,475	09 Feb 2010
SPECTRA-LUBE	2,421,337	16 Jan 2001
SPECTRA-MATIC	3,596,425	24 Mar 2009
SPECTRA-MOIST	2,907,802	07 Dec 2004
SPECTRA-SCRUB	3,947,313	19 Apr 2011
SPECTRA-SOAK	2,991,230	06 Sep 2005
SPECTRA-SOAP	2,415,910	26 Dec 2000
SPECTRA-SONIC	2,415,909	26 Dec 2000
SPECTRA-WIPES	4,412,016	01 Oct 2013
SPECTRA-ZYME	4,736,312	12 May 2015
SPECTRUM CLEANABLE KERRISON RONGEUR	4,552,095	17 Jun 2014
SPECTRUM SUPER CUT	3,499,550	09 Sep 2008
WE MAKE PATIENTS SAFER	4,198,812	28 Aug 2012

; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0154

WHEREAS, INTEGRATED MEDICAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. of 3316 2nd Avenue North, Birmingham, Alabama 35222 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

Executed this day of 400, 2017.

RECORDED: 06/23/2017

SPECTRUM SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CORP.

By:

Title: President